TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Figi Acquisition Company, LLC		110/15/2003	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Figi, LLC	
Street Address:	3636 Gateway Center Avenue	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92102	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2186245	ANGEL
Registration Number:	2218854	ARX
Registration Number:	1522644	CHARPENTE
Registration Number:	2195411	CONCERTO
Serial Number:	78137726	DESIGN WEST
Registration Number:	1922115	DOVE
Registration Number:	2675766	FIGI
Registration Number:	2508331	FIGI
Registration Number:	2566371	FIGI GRAPHICS
Registration Number:	2508330	FIGI GRAPHICS
Serial Number:	78241621	FIGI PRESENT-ABLES THE GIFT THAT GIVES A GIFT!
Registration Number:	2163924	GENIE
Registration Number:	2229282	INFINITY
Registration Number:	1748392	JW STANNARD
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK " REEL: 002824 FRAME: 0039

900006835

Registration Number:	1922114	LARK
Registration Number:	1851441	MICHEL & COMPANY
Registration Number:	2243015	MILLENNIUM
Registration Number:	2215275	OVERTURE
Registration Number:	2023619	PAPILLON
Registration Number:	2171642	PRELUDE
Registration Number:	1873893	SYMPHONY
Registration Number:	2302011	WORLD ART
Registration Number:	2164570	XS8

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)981-4750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2159814194

Email: kennedyp@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Paul J. Kennedy
Address Line 1: 18th and Arch Streets
Address Line 2: 3000 Two Logan Square

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CHANGE OF NAME FIGI LLC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul J. Kennedy

Total Attachments: 2 source=FIGI-1#page1.tif source=FIGI-2#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002824 FRAME: 0040



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FIGI ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FIGI ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC" TO "FIGI, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2003, AT 4:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

3664349 8100

030663193

AUTHENTICATION: 2693538

DATE: 10-16-03

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 002824 FRAME: 0041

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF FIGI ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC

This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation of FIGI Acquisition Company, LLC (the "Limited Liability Company") has been duly executed and is being filed by the undersigned manager of the Limited Liability Company pursuant to 6 Del. C. § 18-202.

 The Certificate of Formation of the Limited Liability Company is hereby amended by deleting Paragraph FIRST thereof in its entirety, and by substituting in lieu thereof a new Paragraph FIRST to read as follows:

FIRST Name. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is FIGI, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned manager of the Company has duly executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation effective as of October 15, 2003.

FIGI ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC

By: Milestone Capital Partners, L.P., its Manager By: Milestone Partners, Ltd., its General Partner

Name: W. SCOTT WARR

Title: President

GV: #251405 vi (SJDX011.DOC)

RECORDED: 04/05/2004

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:04 PM 10/15/2003 FILED 04:15 PM 10/15/2003 SRV 030663193 - 3664349 FILE

TOTAL P.02

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002824 FRAME: 0042